Address: 6th Floor, 10# Building , Haiyi Zhichuang Industrial Park, No. 253 Guankou Avenue, Jimei District, Xiamen City
2024/12/16 Revision：B
Page 1 of 6
DT-0805 Low-R Series Surface Mount PPTC Devices
AGENCY AGENCY FILE NUMBER
E509656
1.Electrical Characteristics
Model
I-hold I-trip Vmax Imax Pd typ
Max. Time to trip
R0 min R1max
Agency
ApprovalCurrent Time
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (W) (A) (Sec.) (Ohm) (Ohm)
DT-0805-110L 1.10 2.20 9 50 1.20 8.00 0.30 0.020 0.120 ×
DT-0805-110/12L 1.10 2.20 12 50 1.20 8.00 0.30 0.020 0.120 ×
DT-0805-125L 1.25 2.50 9 50 1.20 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.100 ×
DT-0805-125/12L 1.25 2.50 12 50 1.20 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.100 ×
DT-0805-150L 1.50 3.00 9 50 1.20 8.00 5.00 0.013 0.080 √
DT-0805-150/12L 1.50 3.00 12 50 1.20 8.00 5.00 0.013 0.080 √
DT-0805-175L 1.75 3.50 9 50 1.20 8.00 5.00 0.010 0.065 √
DT-0805-175/12L 1.75 3.50 12 50 1.20 8.00 5.00 0.010 0.065 √
DT-0805-200L 2.00 4.00 9 50 1.20 8.00 5.00 0.008 0.050 √
DT-0805-200/12L 2.00 4.00 12 50 1.20 8.00 5.00 0.008 0.050 √
DT-0805-260L 2.60 5.20 9 50 1.20 8.00 5.00 0.007 0.030 √
DT-0805-260/12L 2.60 5.20 12 50 1.20 8.00 5.00 0.007 0.030 √
DT-0805-300L 3.00 6.00 9 50 1.20 8.00 5.00 0.005 0.020 √
DT-0805-300/12L 3.00 6.00 12 50 1.20 8.00 5.00 0.005 0.020 √
DT-0805-350L 3.50 7.00 9 50 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.004 0.018 √
DT-0805-350/12L 3.50 7.00 12 50 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.004 0.018 √
DT-0805-380L 3.80 7.60 9 50 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.016 √
DT-0805-380/12L 3.80 7.60 12 50 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.016 √
DT-0805-400L 4.00 8.00 9 50 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.014 √
DT-0805-400/12L 4.00 8.00 12 50 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.014 √
DT-0805-450L 4.50 9.00 9 50 1.50 22.50 5.00 0.002 0.012 √
DT-0805-450/12L 4.50 9.00 12 50 1.50 22.50 5.00 0.002 0.012 √
I-hold: Holding Current: maximum current at which the device will not trip in 25℃ still air.
I-trip: Tripping Current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
Vmax: Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current(Imax).
I max: Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage(Vmax).